

Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Waste Site Cleanup

A. RELEASE OR THREAT OF RELEASE LOCATION:

RELEASE NOTIFICATION & NOTIFICATION **RETRACTION FORM**

Pursuant to 310 CMR 40.0335 and 310 CMR 40.0371 (Subpart C)

BWSC 103

Release Tracking Number

3	-	35355	

1. Release Name/Location	on Aid: GAL	LOWS HILL PARK						
2. Street Address:	50 PROCTOR STREE	ΞΤ						
3. City/Town:	SALEM		4. ZIP Code:	01970000	00			
5. Coordinates:	a. Latitude: N	42.51646	b. Longitude: W	70.91036	3			
B. THIS FORM IS	BEING USED T	O: (check one)						
▼ 1. Submit a Relea	nse Notification							
2. Submit a Revis	sed Release Notifica	tion						
		y Reported Notification 35 (Section C is not requ		of release	inclu	iding suppo	orting docum	nentation
	(All sections of thi	s transmittal form must	t be filled out unless of	therwise 1	noted	above)		
C. INFORMATION	DESCRIBING	THE RELEASE O	R THREAT OF R	ELEAS	E (T	OR):		
1. Date and time of Oral	Notification, if appli	cable:	12/19/2018	Tiı	me:	10:30	▼ AM	□PM
2. Date and time you ob	tained knowledge of	the Release or TOR:	mm/dd/yy 12/19/2018		me:	hh:mm 09:30	✓ AM	□PM
•	_		mm/dd/yy	уу		hh:mm		
3. Date and time release	or TOR occurred, if	known:	mm/dd/yy		me:	hh:mm	\Box AM	□PM
Check all Notification T (for more information see				уу		1111,111111		
4. 2 HOUR REPORTING	G CONDITIONS	5. 72 HOUR REPORT	TING CONDITIONS	6. 120	DAY	REPORTIN	IG CONDITI	ONS
a. Sudden Release		a. Subsurface Nor Liquid (NAPL) Eq 1/2 Inch (.04 feet)	n-Aqueous Phase qual to or Greater than	Soil	or G	se of Hazard Froundwater ole Concent	_	al(s) to
b. Threat of Sudden	Release	b. Underground St Release	torage Tank (UST)	Rep	ortal	ole Concent	Soil Exceedi tration(s) and 2 Cubic Ya	d
c. Oil Sheen on Surf	ace Water	c. Threat of UST I	Release		c. Release of Oil to Groundwater Exceeding Reportable Concentration(s)			
d. Poses Imminent F	Iazard	d. Release to Grou Supply	ındwater near Water	Liq 1/8	uid (1	NAPL) Equa (.01 feet) as	Aqueous Phal to or Greand Less than	ter than
e. Could Pose Immir	nent Hazard	e. Substantial Rele	ease Migration	(.04	1001)			
f. Release Detected	in Private Well							
g. Release to Storm	Drain							
h. Sanitary Sewer Ro (Imminent Hazard O								

Revised: 07/18/2013 Page 1 of 3



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Bureau of Waste Site Cleanup RELEASE NOTIFICATION & NOTIFICATION

BWSC 103

Release Tracking Number

3	-	35355
---	---	-------

Pursuant to 310 CMR 40.0335 and 310 CMR 40.0371 (Subpart C)

C. INFORMATION DESCRIBING THE RELEASE OR THREAT OF RELEASE (TOR): (cont.)

7. List below the Oils (O) or Egreatest amount.	Hazardous Materials (,	·	`	, 1	ortable Quantity (RQ) by the or less than detectable.
O or HM Released		CAS Number, if known	O or HM	Amount or Concentration	Units	RCs Exceeded, if Applicable (RCS-1, RCS-2,RCGW-1, RCGW-2)
ARESENIC		7440-38-2	НМ	633	MG/KG	RCS-1
CHROMIUM (TOTAL)		7440-47-3	НМ	332	MG/KG	RCS-1
			НМ			N/A
Check here if a list of add is attached.	litional Oil and Hazar	dous Materials subje	ect to reporting	ng, or any other d	locumentati	on relating to this notification
D. PERSON REQUIRE	ED TO NOTIFY:					
1. Check all that apply:	a. change in co	ntact name	change of a	address 🔽 c. cl	hange in the	e person notifying
2. Name of Organization:	CITY OF SALEM	DEPARTMENT OF PL				
3. Contact First Name:	TOM		4. Last	Name: DANIEL	-	
5. Street:	93 WASHINGTON STREI	ET	6. Title	:		
7. City/Town: SALEM		8. State:	MA	9.	ZIP Code:	019700000
10. Telephone: 978-745-95	595	11. Ext.:	1	2. Email: <u>tda</u>	aniel@Salem	ı.com
13. Check here if attack owner who is submitting			operties affe	cted by the Relea	se or Threa	t of Release, other than an
E. RELATIONSHIP OF	PERSON TO RE	ELEASE OR THI	REAT OF	RELEASE: [Check he	re to change relationship
1. RP or PRP	a. Owner	b. Operator	c. Generato	or 🗆 d. Tra	nsporter	
☐ e. Oth ☑ 2. Fiduciary, Secured L	ner RP or PRP ender or Municipality	Specify: with Exempt Status	(as defined b	y M.G.L. c. 21E,	s. 2)	
☐ 3. Agency or Public Ut	ility on a Right of Wa	y (as defined by M.G	L. c. 21E, s.	. 5(j))		
4. Any Other Person O	therwise Required to	Notify Specify	y Relationsh	ip:		

Revised: 07/18/2013 Page 2 of 3



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection *Bureau of Waste Site Cleanup*

RELEASE NOTIFICATION & NOTIFICATION RETRACTION FORM

Pursuant to 310 CMR 40.0335 and 310 CMR 40.0371 (Subpart C)

BWSC 103

Release Tracking Number

	-	35355
--	---	-------

ontained his attesta m/is awar	in this submittal is, to the bation on behalf of the entity	est of my knowledge and belief, tr legally responsible for this subm penalties, including, but not limite	ue, accurate and cattal. I/the person	ining the information, the material information complete, and (iii) that I am fully authorized to or entity on whose behalf this submittal is mades and imprisonment, for willfully submitting fa
. For:		Signature	5. Date :	1/21/2010
. гог.	(Name of person or 6	entity recorded in Section D)	3. Date .	1/31/2019 mm/dd/yyyy
. Street:		e person providing certification is		
				10. ZIP Code:
. City/Tov	wn:	9. State:		
1. Teleph	one: YOU ARE SUBJECT TO A	12. Ext.: NNUAL COMPLIANCE ASSURA		EACH BILLABLE YEAR FOR TIER LEVANT SECTIONS OF THIS FORM
l. Teleph	one: YOU ARE SUBJECT TO A CLASSIFIED DISPOSAL SI OR DEP MAY RETURN T	12. Ext.: NNUAL COMPLIANCE ASSURA TES. YOU MUST LEGIBLY COM	NCE FEES FOR PLETE ALL REI IE. IF YOU SUBM	EACH BILLABLE YEAR FOR TIER LEVANT SECTIONS OF THIS FORM IIT AN INCOMPLETE FORM, YOU
1. Teleph	one: YOU ARE SUBJECT TO A CLASSIFIED DISPOSAL SI OR DEP MAY RETURN T	12. Ext.: NNUAL COMPLIANCE ASSURA TES. YOU MUST LEGIBLY COM THE DOCUMENT AS INCOMPLE	NCE FEES FOR PLETE ALL REI IE. IF YOU SUBM	EACH BILLABLE YEAR FOR TIER LEVANT SECTIONS OF THIS FORM IIT AN INCOMPLETE FORM, YOU

Revised: 07/18/2013 Page 3 of 3